BOROUGH OF OCEAN GATE

COUNCIL MEETING
AGENDA
April 24,2024
CALL TO ORDER:
CALL TO ORDER:

SUNSHINE STATEMENT: Notice of this meeting was advertised in the Star Ledger issue of
September 20, 2023 and posted in the Municipal Office Building, Adrian Hall and the Ocean
Gate Post Office.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG AND MOMENT OF SILENCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Curtin, Council President McGrath, Councilman Haug, Councilwoman
Nicastro, Councilman Cox, Councilman Fry, Councilman Zieser

Report of Jean Cipriani, Municipal Attorney
PUBLIC COMMENT LIMITED TO 3 MINUTES (Agenda or Non-Agenda):

The Governing Body of the Borough of Ocean Gate offers members of the public an opportunity
to address issues regarding the operation of the Borough. Individuals that take this opportunity
need to state their name and address and limit their comments to 3 minutes. All comments will
be considered, and a response will be forthcoming when appropriate. The Governing Body asks
that members of the public be courteous when speaking.

CORRESPONDENCE

REPORT OF MAYOR CURTIN

REPORTS OF COUNCIL

Council President McGrath
Councilman Haug
Councilwoman Nicastro
Councilman Cox
Councilman Fry
Councilman Zieser

ORDINANCE 691-24 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF OCEAN GATE, COUNTY
OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, CREATING “GENERAL PENALTY?”

Motion to open public hearing for ord. 691-24. Second:
Roll call vote; McGrath, Haug. Nicastro, Cox, Fry, Zieser

Motion to close public hearing for ord. 691-24; Second:
Roll call vote: McGrath, Haug. Nicastro, Cox, Fry, Zieser

Motion to adopt ord. 691-24. Second:
Roll call vote: McGrath, Haug. Nicastro, Cox, Fry. Zieser




ORDINANCE __ 692-24 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND REPEAL ORDINANCE
677-23 ENTITLED “AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF OCEAN GATE,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AFFIXING AND DETERMING THE
SALARIES, WAGES AND COMPENSATION OF THE OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES
OF THE BOROUGH OF OCEAN GATE”

Motion to introduce ord. 692-24: Second:
Roll call vote: McGrath, Haug, Nicastro, Cox, Fry, Zieser

ORDINANCE 693-24 CALENDAR YEAR 2024 ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE
MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP
BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14)

Motion to introduce ord. 693-24: Second:
Roll call vote: McGrath, Haug, Nicastro. Cox. Fry. Zieser

RESOLUTION 2024-126 2024 Municipal Budget

Motion to approve resolution 2024-126: Second:
Roll call vote: McGrath, Haug, Nicastro, Cox, Fry, Zieser

CONSENT AGENDA

The items listed below are considered to be routine by the Borough of Ocean Gate and will
be enacted by one motion. There will be no formal discussion of these items. If discussion
is desired, this item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will be considered
separately.

RESOLUTION 2024-127 Approving Vendor’s License
RESOLUTION 2024-128 Authorizing Award of Contract for Alt. Municipal Prosecutor

Motion: Second:
Roll call vote: McGrath, Haug, Nicastro, Cox, Fry, Zieser

RESOLUTION 2024-129 Payment of Bills

Motion: Second:
Roll call vote: McGrath, Haug, Nicastro. Cox. Fry. Zieser

Motion to adjourn:

Motion; Second:
Roll call vote: McGrath, Haug. Nicastro, Cox, Fry, Zieser

IN



ORDINANCE 691-24

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF OCEAN GATE, COUNTY OF OCEAN,
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, CREATING “GENERAL PENALTY”

WHEREAS, the Borough of Ocean Gate has determined there is a need to establish a “General
Penalty” for violations where no specific penalty is provided; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the governing body of the Borough of Ocean Gate as
follows:

SECTION 1. The Borough Maximum Penalties.
For violations of any provision of the chapter or any other ordinance of the Borough where
no specific penalty is provided regarding the section or sections violated, the maximum

penalty shall, upon conviction for such violation, be one or more of the following:

A. A fine not exceeding $2,000.00 The minimum fine for violation of any particular
ordinance is $50.00.

B. Imprisonment for a period not exceeding 90 days.
C. A period of community service not exceeding 90 days.
SECTION 2. Separate Violation.

Except as otherwise provided, each and every day in which a violation of any provision of
this ordinance or any ordinance of the Borough exists shall constitute separate violation.

SECTION 3. Appropriateness of Maximum Penalty.
The maximum penalty stated in this general penalty section is not intended to state an
appropriate penalty for each and every violation. Any lesser penalty, including a nominal
penalty or no penalty at all, may be appropriate for a particular case or a particular violation.
SECTION 4. If any portion of this ordinance is declared to be invalid by a court of competent
jurisdiction, it shall not affect the remaining portions of the ordinance which shall remain in full

force and effect.

This ordinance shall take effect in the time and manner prescribed by law.



NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading
of the Borough Council of Ocean Gate, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, held on March 27,
2024 and will come on for a second reading, public hearing and final passage at a regular meeting of said
Borough Council to be held on April 24, 2024 at Borough Council Chambers, 801 Ocean Gate Avenue,
Ocean Gate, New Jersey, at 7:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be reached, at which last
mentioned date, hour and place any person desiring to be heard either for or against the adoption of the
within ordinance will be given an opportunity to be so heard.

INTRODUCED:

ADOPTED:

Ileana Vazquez-Gallipoli, R.M.C.
Municipal Clerk

Robert Curtin, Mayor



ORDINANCE &%7 6977422

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND REPEAL ORDINANCE 667-23 677-23
ENTITLED “AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF OCEAN GATE,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW_JERSEY, AFFIXING AND
DETERMING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND COMPENSATION OF THE
OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF OCEAN GATE”

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Ocean Gate in the County of Ocean and the State of New Jersey as follows:

The following annual salary and wage range of the officials and employees enumerated

below shall be as follows:

OFFICE MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Borough Administrator $ 1.00 $ 50,000.00
Administrative Assistant $ 1.00 $ 40,000.00
Senior Administrative Assistant $ 1.00 $ 45.000.00
Chief Financial Officer $ 15,000.00 $ 90,000.00
Fiscal Officer $ 13,000.00 $ 50,000.00
Finance/Tax Clerk $ 13,000.00 $ 50,000.00
Borough Clerk $ 23,000.00 $ 70,000.00
Tax Collector $ 5,000.00 $ 65,000.00
Deputy Tax Collector $ 2,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Water & Sewer Collector $ 1.00 $ 15,000.00
Tax Assessor $ 5,000.00 $ 20,000.00
Chief of Police $ 52,000.00 $ 170,000.00
Lieutenant $ 50,000.00 $ 125, 000 00
Sergeant $ 45,000.00 $125 \) (0+H00-000.00
Patrolman $ 30,000.00 $ 1(} )“ J095- 00000
Lctcctive 5 30.000.00 5 120.000.00
Superintendent of Public Works $ 30,000.00 $ 75,000.00
Public Works Supervisor $ 5,000.00 $ 65,000.00
Recychng Coordlnator $ 2,500.00 $ 10,000.00
Brepovph-Maressn 5+ S-000-00 S GO-000-01

5 a0 S 8000.00

P §—— 800000

A3 2066-04

a4 5.000.00

Do A AL nordimney & ATA s-ba000
Animal License Clerk $ 1.00 $ 5,000.00
;\ o\ x ! 4‘i«wz, N IATH) ¢ ENATATAWATA!
Assessment Search Ofﬁce1 $ 1.00 $ 5,000.00
Registrar of Vital Statistics $ 1.00 $ 11,000.00
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics $ 1.00 $ 5,000.00



Local Assistance Director-Workfirst NJ $ 1.00 $ 5,000.00
Local Board of Health Secretary $ 1.00 $ 5,000.00
Control Clerk-Ocean Co. Construction Insp. $ 1.00 $ 5,000.00
Tax Search Officer $ 500.00 $ 1,000.00
Purchasing Agent $ 3,000.00 $ 10,000.00
Zoning Officer § 1,000.00 $ 8,000.00
Code Enforcement Officer $ 1,000.00 $ 20,000.00
Building Sub-Code Official § 1,000.00 $ 9,000.00
Fire Protection Sub-Code Official $ 1,000.00 $ 9,000.00
Construction Official $ 1,000.00 $ 39,000.00
Fire Official $  500.00 $ 3,500.00
Fire Inspector §  500.00 $ 3,500.00
Flood Plan Manager $ 1.00 $ 15,000.00
Judge Municipal Court $ 5,000.00 $ 15,000.00
Municipal Court Administrator $ 5,000.00 $ 30,000.00
Mayor $ 1.00 $  5.000.00—%4-00
Council Member $ 1.00 $ 2,000.00
Public Defender $ 1.00 $ 7,500.00

SECTION 3. The hourly wage of the employees enumerated below shall be as follows:

ORI

OFFICE MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Equipment Operator/Mechanic $ 10.00 $ 25.00
Public Works Laborer $ 10.00 $ 25.00
Public Works/Seasonal $ 10.00 $ 20004706
Vd s tiene P e [T g R NATA! € SUEATA!

A nes INANATA N [IENNAT
TR T s Y

Ropraabon LG 0 & 15000

20.00

Beach Supervisor $ 10.00 $

Badge Checkers $ 10.00 $ 17.00
Lifeguards $ 10.00 $ 20.00
Tax Clerk $ 10.00 $ 18.00
Clerical $ 10.00 $ 15.00
Clerk-Typist $ 10.00 $ 15.00
Deputy Court Administrator $ 10.00 $ 17.00
Special Police Officer $ 10.00 $ 22.00
Part-Time Regular Patrolman $ 10.00 $ 17.00
Boardwalk Guards $ 10.00 $ 17.00
School Crossing Guard $ 10.00 $ 17.00
Rental Inspector $ 10.00 $ 20.00
Deputy Code Enforcement Officer $ 13.00 $ 20.00
Deputy Zoning Officer $ 13.00 $ 20.00

All ordinances or parts of ordinances of this municipality inconsistent herewith are hereby
repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.



This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its final passage, approval and publication, as
required by law.
NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and
passed on first reading at a Council Meeting of the Borough Counc1l of the Borough of
Ocean Gate, in the County of Ocean held on Meax—2-L2003 \m [ 24,2024~ and will come
on second reading, public hearing and final passage on He—L-2023-Mav 22 2024 at a
Council Meeting of the Ocean Gate Borough Councﬂ to be held on January at the
Municipal Complex, 801 Ocean Gate Avenue, Ocean Gate, New Jersey at 7:00 p.m., or
as soon thereafter as the matter can be reached, at which last mentioned date, hour and
place any person desiring to be heard for or against the adoption of the within Ordinance
will be given a chance to be so heard.

Introduced: 42420023
Adopted: Fe

Ileana Vazquez-Gallipoli, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk



ORDINANCE 693-24

CALENDAR YEAR 2024 ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET
APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK
(N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14)

WHEREAS, the Local Government Cap Law, N.J.S.A. 40A: 445.1 et seq,, provides that in the
preparation of its annual budget, a municipality shall limit any increase in said budget to I
unless authorized by ordinance to increase it to 3.5% over the previous year's final
appropriations, subject to certain exceptions; and,

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.15a provides that a municipality may, when authorized by
ordinance, appropriate the difference between the amount of its actual final appropriation and
the 3.5% percentage rate as an exception to its final appropriations in either of the next two
succeeding years; and,

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Ocean Gate in the County of Ocean finds
it advisable and necessary to increase its CY 2024 budget by up to 3.5% over the previous
year's final appropriations, in the interest of promoting the health, safety and welfare of the
citizens; and,

WHEREAS, the Borough Council hereby determines that a 3.5% increase in the budget for
said year, amounting to $78,274.75 in excess of the increase in final appropriations otherwise
permitted by the Local Government Cap Law, is advisable and necessary; and,

WHEREAS the Borough Council hereby determines that any amount authorized hereinabove
that is not appropriated, as part of the final budget shall be retained as an exception to final
appropriation in either of the next two succeeding years.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Ocean
Gate, in the County of Ocean, a majority of the full authorized membership of this governing
body affirmatively concurring, that, in the CY 2024 budget year, the final appropriations of
the Borough of Ocean Gate shall, in accordance with this ordinance and N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-
45.14, be increased by 1 .0%, amounting to $31,309.90 and that the CY 2024 municipal
budget for the Borough of Ocean Gate be approved and adopted in accordance with this
ordinance; and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that any that any amount authorized hereinabove that is not
appropriated as part of the final budget shall be retained as an exception to final appropriation
in either of the next two succeeding years; and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that a certified copy of this ordinance as introduced be filed
with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services within 5 days of introduction;

and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that a certified copy of this ordinance upon adoption, with the
recorded vote included thereon, be filed with said Director within 5 days after such adoption.



NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and passed on first
reading of the Borough Council of Ocean Gate, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, held
on April 24, 2024 and will come on for a second reading, public hearing and final passage at a
regular meeting of said Borough Council to be held on May 22, 2024, at Borough Council
Chambers, 801 Ocean Gate Avenue, Ocean Gate, New Jersey, at 7:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as
the matter can be reached, at which last mentioned date, hour and place any person desiring to be
heard either for or against the adoption of the within ordinance will be given an opportunity to be
so heard.

INTRODUCED:
ADOPTED:

Ileana Vazquez-Gallipoli, RM.C., CM.R.
Municipal Clerk

Robert Curtin, Mayor



F@EEIS

'suos1ad pajsardjul 1Yo 1o siakedxe) Aq pajuasard oq ABw 7(7 10§ UONNOSY XE] pue 123png
pres 03 suonoafqo aoefd pue swmy yorym je widpQ:/ 1 $7OZ ‘71 Unf uo Pay 3q [[1M UOHN[OSIY Xe [, puE 193png oy} uo Jureay y

70T YT [1dy uo uessQ jo Auno)
“9JeD uB3dQ Jo ySnoiog 2y} Jo Apogy Suruianon ay Aq paaoidde sem uonnjosay xe] pue 195png oy} Jey) USAIS Kqa101 S1 900N

) )

gney) wesqy ) )

) ) )
(sewep] 1587)
) ) sAeN ) SeAy 910A
papI0oay

) ) )

) pautelsqy ) )

20T 1eak 2y 10§ 198png Suimoq|o] ay; saoidde AgoIay seop ajen) uBad() 10 3nolog sy jo Apog Surursaon sy
(4 U3 10} Jospng] sUIMmO[[of 2y {313y Sa0p 23eh) (ORI UL JO AP ! D9y
‘20T ‘1 KB Jo anss] 193parT Jeis oy ut paysijqnd aq 103png pres Jey; ‘pajosay 1oyLn 11 of

$T0C
TeaA oy 10y 393png [edidtunjy ays anypsuoo jreys suoperidosdde pue sanuaAdl Jo sjuswaleIs FULMO[0F AU JRY] ‘POA[OSTY nag

YTOT 13 A [BIS1 21} 10] UBSD() JO AJUn0)) ‘918D Uead() JO ySnolog ay3 Jo 193png rediotunyy

‘[ uonades

dOILON 145dN4d TVdIOINNN

9C1-¥20C NOLLNT1OSHd




RESOLUTION 2024-127

APPROVING VENDOR'’S LICENSE

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the
Borough of Ocean Gate that Vendor’s License 2024-5 Health and Wellness
Pilates on the beach is hereby approved for the 2024 Season.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be
forwarded to the Ocean Gate Police Department for their records.

CERTIFICATION

I, lleana Vazquez-Gallipoli Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Ocean Gate,
County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the foregoing
resolution is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted at a Council
Meeting held on April 24, 2024.

I[leana Vazquez-Gallipoli, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk



RESOLUTION 2024-128

AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR
ALTERNATE MUNICIPAL PROSECUTORS

WHEREAS, there exists a need for Legal Services as Municipal Prosecutor for the
Borough of Ocean Gate; and

WHEREAS, the maximum amount of the contract to be awarded under this resolution is
set in the 2024 Municipal Budget for professional services; and

WHEREAS, funds are, or will be available for this purpose; and

WHEREAS, the Local Public Contracts Law N.J.S.A.40A:11-1 et seq., requires that the
resolution authorizing the award of contracts for “Professional Services” without
competitive bids and the contract itself must be made available for public inspection,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Ocean Gate, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. That, John Ferna Esq., is hereby appointed as Alternate Municipal
Prosecutor from April 24, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024.

2. This contract is awarded without competitive bidding as a “Professional
Service” in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5(1)(a) of the Local Public
Contracts Law because it is for services to be performed by a person
authorized by law to practice a recognized profession.

4. A notice of this action shall be printed once in the Official newspapers of
the Borough of Ocean Gate.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to
the following:

1. John Ferna, Esq.
2. Kristen Hudnut, Acting Chief Financial Officer

CERTIFICATION

[, lleana Vazquez-Gallipoli, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Ocean Gate, hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted at a Council
Meeting held on April 24, 2024.

Ileana Vazquez-Gallipoli, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk



RESOLUTION 2024-129

AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT OF BILLS

WHEREAS, the Borough Council has carefully examined all vouchers presented to the Borough
for payment of claims; and

WHEREAS, after due consideration of said vouchers, the Borough Council has approved the
payment of same; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the bill list has been audited and is in
order for payment and funds totaling $776,694.45 available in the respective accounts as set forth
below;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough
of Ocean Gate, County of Ocean, as follows:

1. The said approved 2024 vouchers amounting to the sum of $776,694.45 the same are
hereby authorized to be paid on April 24, 2024.

CERTIFICATION

I, lleana Vazquez-Gallipoli, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Ocean Gate, hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of a resolution
adopted at a Council Meeting held on April 24, 2024.

lleana Vazquez-Gallipoli, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk



b EL9 *|BI0L JOpusA

N y2/8T/40 ¥2/60/40 ¥ [and {2saLa B sey - dmL Ad|ayJog g 20T-08€-2h-T0-v  £2°9.8 Mda -sabueyd |and T
Mda -sabuey) (3nd $7/60/v0 $/200-72
N ¥2/81/%0 ¥2/61/50 B! [3n4 (95310 B SBY - dML A3 4o § {0T-08€-27-10-y L¥"L6 314 -sabuey)y [and T
24Ld -sabuBY) [and p7/6T/50 $7200-47
dTHSNMOL A373¥Y38 yTeod
00°050'% 1[230L JOpUBA
N ¥2/8T/40 $2/10/%0 ¥ S3|ILYdA 3dUBURIULEW/ILedaY g 6TZ-0v2-52-T0-F  00°0SS'T Butiai1el 1
BuLI33387 $2/10/40 05200-47
N ¥2/81/%0 $2/10/40 ¥ usudinb3 /K S3|dLysA 3dL[0d g §06-006-7¥-10-7  00'005‘2 butdins 1
ButdLias $7/10/%0 6v200-v2
JB3UR) UOSL|[0) POOMYDERE  (TOHIVIA
9T'671 :|BIOL JOPUBA
N 6£960001 v2/81/40 ¥2/60/40 L Butsiiaanpy g T0Z-071-02-10-% 91621 6£96000T# 83LI0N dLignd T
6£96000T# 3LION dL(qNd $7/60/90 S2200-¥2
SSTUd Mivd AdNgSY 9010
00°05§ 1 1B30L JOpUIA
N b2/81/%0 v2/21/40 ! 49pU43Q JL{gNd § 0S7-S6y-E4-T0-7 00705 ¥202/02/¢ J4apusaa di|gnd 1
pT0Z/02/¢ J3puajaa dL(qnd $7/7T/%0 26200-47
bs3 ‘zauLlJew SSASLN BJpUBXALY SOQWXITY
[9X3 3D L0AUT a1ea 9180 918 U3 YYD/181S uo13dLdsag adAL 190y unoddy abieyy Junowy UoL1dLIIS3q W31
6601 PLOA/YYD PAYY  3SdL4 3dAL 0d 1deJO) uoL3dLadssq  91eq 0d # 0d

BBN # JOPUSA

ISB1 0} 15414 :abuey pI yoleg pady

A :pa1afipng-uoN apnjour LLY :SJopusp
A 3UBX3 A LJAYI0 A 13IBIS A :pLE SOION UR1I 3ULT INOYILM [LR13C :1eULIO4
N MDY A IPIH A pADY 1587 01 15414 :abuey
N iploa N oipled N :uado LLV :3dAL *0'd
JleN JOpUdA Ag 1SLT |18 WY /pi01

1 :oN afeq IL¥9 Nv3D0 40 HONO¥Ood 7207 ‘6T [Lady



T6°9%¢ 1{BI0L JOpUBA

16°9%¢
N v2/6T/%0 $2/61/40 ¥ auoydalal g TL2-T08-5-£0-p OS SIL LLdS Jomes ¢
N b2/61/%0 $2/61/40 d auoyda|aL g £52-009-95-50-v 06911 1L{ds Ja1em 7
N ¥2/61/%0 v2/61/%0 4 auoyda|aL g ThE-LE0-TE-10-F T19°STT 1OUIBIUT/o1qeD) T
1BUIRIUI/3(GRD #7/6T/40 66200-72
I8V LSVWOD 79500
¥9'891'17 +{B10L Jopusp
N 8679£6 ¥2/61/%0 ¥2/60/%0 L Y33INIONT SBILAJBS |BUOLSSDIO0U4 8 T22-99T-02-10-v 00708 UOL1E3JD3Y [BI0T WIOLN 4207 T
U0L1e3dd8y |07 YIAIN $207 ¥Z/60/%0 08200-2
§9°9£9yT
N 0160¢6 Y2/81/%0 #2/92/50 ¥ 3U01S/AIY BPLS/QIND pLe LunKW LOGCN § 10€-99-Th-20-9 00°SES 3U01S/3UIdALY 1583 LOAIN 7T
N 1130£6 ¥2/8T/40 $2/92/50 i Y33INIONT SBILAJBS [BUOLSSIJO0Ud § T72-59T-02-10-F 057789 oUJBAJY 1SB3 pLY [BI07 0207 TT
N ¥630£6 ¥2/91/%0 v2/92/50 ¥ 9119suebR.IeN dWI SS3DV dedLpueH 98a) § {0€-69-1v-20-9 69°€pE'T 3139suebe..eN 990 T707 01
N 9680¢6 ¥2/81/%0 $2/92/50 ¥ JUO1S/AJY 3pLS/Qn) pLe Luny LOGCN g T0£-99/-T9-20-9 00°S6 UOL1INISUOIRY JOGURH BUOLS §
N 6060£6 Z/81/%0 $2/92/50 i buLtsauibuz g T0T-728-55-¥0-0 67°98¢'S £ dseyd AemdyLg-pLy (8307 7207 §
N 12606 YZ/81/%0 $2/92/%50 ¥ YIINIONI SILAJIS |BUOLSSALOLd § 122-59T-02-T0-¢  S/'8¥ pLY 3383S L0GCN 4707 /
N 106066 ¥2/81/%0 v2/92/50 ] YIINIONT SIILAJIDS [BUOLSSD0Ud § T22-991-0Z-10-F 05261 URJY AJBUOLIIISLA LOACN €707 9
N £260¢6 Y2/81/%0 v2/92/50 ¥ 433INIONI S9ILAJBS [BUOLSSISO0.d g T22-59T-07-10-7 00°989 9SEOT JILUIR) B1RH UesI0 ¢
N 0L£926 y2/81/%0 $2/92/50 4 YIINIONT SBILAJRS |BUOLSSIJOUd § 122-991-02-10-7  Sh'6¥9'p uoL1eaJd9Y VXAIN 4207 ¢
N 8160E6 v2/81/%0 ¥2/92/50 . Y33NIONT SBILAJBS [BUOLSSRIO0Nd § T72-99T-02-10-7 ¥6°TS¢C d30CN J03RJ3UBY Agpueds ¢
N £680€6 ¥2/81/40 ¥2/97/50 Y YTINIONT SILAJAS [BUOLSSDI0Ud § T22-S9T-07-T0-7  £5°996 buttaauibua (ediotuny T
SLAIRS BuLssauLbul 7/97/£0 6£200-57
64°T08'¢
N 61156 ¥/LTIV0 ST/ST/TT ¥ Juaussasseay xel Aousbuaud (eLdads £707 ¢ {10-ST6-SS-T0-€ 67 6eL'V £207 seiepdn dew xel §
N 68676 ve/L1/v0 £2/5T/TT ¥ uaussassesy Xel Aduafusul (e1dads £207 ¢ {10-576-95-T0-€ 0S°20'T €207 saiepdn dew xeL 7
g satepdn dew XeL £2/£1/71 18800-£7
ubLseq g BuLusauLbuz suat|jod TOVIW
[2X3 3D LOAUT 9Je0  93eQ 31ed du3 YYI/Ie3S uo13dLisag adAL 102y unoddy abuey) Junouy uoL3dLa0$aq weal
6601 PLOA/MYD Py 3sdLd 3dAL 0d  10RJIU0D uot1dLiassa 91 0d #0d
3leN  # JOPURA
JWeN JOpusA Ag 1SL7 |[L8 WY 90T
7 10N afied 3LY9 Y320 40 HONO¥OE 207 ‘6T [Lady



ISt :[BIOL JOpUaA

N 108¢L ¥2/81/v0 ¥2/61/50 ¥ DINIS NMYT g STZ-01€-92-T0-F £7°TIS'T p207 URUIIULEW UMET 7
8 pT07 9URUIIULCH UMET $Z/6T/€0 72200-72
Burdeaspuet yilus dc  SOOIWSIC
00°0SE‘T +|BI0L JOpUsA
N YT/8T/%0 ¥2/51/50 4 ({07 salitunuwo) uea|d g S0E-SLL-T-20-9 00°0S€°T [BBOT JouLeuo) a1sem 33d T
LT JauLeuo) a3sem 3ad 47/ST/€0 8T200-7
YINIVEO  Sp/0D
TEL8'T +|B10L JOpUBA
€ 18'T
N Y2/8T/%0 ¥2/10/%0 ¥ S3|2LYIA dUBURIULRW/I LBdRY g 6TZ-0p2-S2-10- 00705/ J0geT ¢
N ¥2/8T/60 ¥2/10/%0 L SB[ILYaA BDuBUBIULEW/J (B3Y § 6TZ-0¥2-S2-T0-¥ 95°¢€T 3| qBI/M QOW 3JBLIAT 7
N b2/81/%0 2/10/40 ¥ S3ILYBA DIUBURIULEW/J LBARY g 6T12-0b2-52-T0-F  §L°¢66 wd3sAS BuLiybLy 1
wIsAs buLIybLY $7/10/%0 8¥200-v2
UOLIBIISLULUPY SO|BS [BJBUID  GOOY¥INTD
A +[B10L JOpURA
N yZ/81/v0 ¥2/02/20 4 S3ILYPA DueUBIULEK/J LAY § 612-992-S2-10-¥ v 201 SB9 (0SZ WyX Jabeug dlesqLied T
SBY 0057 WX 43bela BIRIGLIRD $7/02/20 $ST00-+7
77 [BLIISNPUT § A314BS |3-U3D GQOTANID
00°698'1 [P0 JOpUBA
N YZ/61/%0 ¥2/71/%0 Y JuBWIBALL JaMAS g 987-T08-S5-L0-v  00°598'T pooMayeT 3 T# uollels L1 1
poomdyE 3 T# UOLIBIS LT ¥7/7T/40 88200-HC
ULRIQ § JoMBS 11das Aousbuaua  §ooouINI
0000 :|BI0L JOpUIA
N Ye/8T/%0 ¥2/50/%0 4 s994 |eba7 g 062-S£2-S2-T0-  00°005 pZ-07-¢ 431n33s0.4d T
b2-02-€ 43333504d $7/S0/%0 £9200-h2
11 ‘L19qdue) SIBQLIISIE SQ0YLSIA
[x3 PVLOAUT 9380  IIBQ 33BQ DUT YY/18IS uotdLidsag adAL 190y unoddy dbJey) Junouy u013dLIIS3q WAL
660T PLOA/YYD  pAdY 1SdLd 3dAL 0d 19®41U0) uoL3dLdsaa 91ed od # 0d
3UeN # JOPURA
BUEBN JOPUSA A9 1SL7 |18 W /01

¢ 0N abeg 3L¥9 N¥300 40 HONOYOS p207 ‘6T [ Lddy



9928 (]210L JOpusA

N ¥2/31/%0 ¥2/21/%0 ¥ Butstitanpy g T02-02T-02-10-7  $0°S§ 2906¥80T# 3dLI0N dL1gnd T
2906v80T# 32L10N dL1qnd $2/71/40 T6200-92
N LSEEVB0T Y2/81/%0 ¥2/60/%0 4 Butsiianpy g 102-02T-02-10-v  29°/2 LSEEVROTA 92130N DL{qnd T
LSEEYBOT# ®OLION dL1qnd ¥2/60/%0 9.200-47
VIQIN IDNVAQY CN  SOpIN
6" 0P *|BIOL JOPUBA
N ¥2/91/%0 $2/10/%0 ¥ 1SMYL NOILYI¥DTY 9 T108-058-95-ST-L ¥6'0TY gnld uapJen Jualsinquiay T
GR(D U3PJRD JuBUSINGULRY $7/T0/H0 £4200-4T
SnuRJog epuAT  SOOVANAT
18°65T ' [B30L JOpUIA
N yZ/8T/%0 $2/71/%0 4 LSDYL NOTLYIADIY g 108-058-95-5T-1 /8"S¢T A1eg ®zzid JLUL]) [[egIaNSed T
A3ied ez2Ld DWLD | (2GI9%SRE $7/71/%0 £6200-h7
04BJINd NOT 71004
§2°80¢ :{B10L JOpU3A
N YZ/8T/%0 v2/10/%0 ¥ IDIAYIS ININVAT) § 1$2-0T6-92-10-7  §7°807 p7'¢ SRILAIAS bulues|) T
b€ S3ILAIRS Buluea|d p7/10/50 $5200-v2
OT1 A¥3S ONINVITD INSMONITAN  QETT
19°56%'? 1{R10L JOpUBA
(875601
N Y2/6T/00 v2/61/%0 ¥ A1L4123)3 9 {LL-T0S-95-L0-v 96°1¢E8 1L1ds James ¢
N ¥2/61/v0 $2/61/%0 4 AoL9(3 § £2-005-95-50- S6°1€8 1LLds Jaiem ¢
N ¥2/6T/40 v2/61/%0 i S TRIWRRCTE N 9€Z-9E7-TE-T0-v 96°T¢8 SLLLE OLIR(I T
SLLLE 3142333 y7/6T/¥0 00£00-¥2
B LT
123 LOAT 3180 31eq 31BQ JUI WYD/IBIS UoL3dLIds3q adAL 100V unoddy dbuey)  Junouy uoL3dLI$30 wall

6601 PLOAMYD  pAdY  1SdLd AL 0d  3deJIU0) uoLydLdSea 23k 04 # Od
AWeN  # JOpUIA

oleN JopusA Ag 1SL7 (L9 WY [§:01

j :0N abed LYY N¥320 40 HONOYO4 y207 ‘6T LLidy



TN +[B30L JopusA

N /820v208T90 Y2/8T/40 $2/50/40 ¥ SJ3U0SLid 404 pood g ¥82-00€-92-10- L2°STT pZ-7-f S4BUOSLId JO4 POOY T
§-7-y S43UOSLId J04 OO §7/50/40 $9200-+7
JLTY4OHS S06TS
9T /1 .[B30L Jopusp
N NI-Z8vS200 b2/81/40 $2/60/%0 ¥ JLeddy uoLINGLIISLE Jaleh g 85€-005-§5-50- 9T°/T ¥/ SN0 YeW T
b2/ SIN0 YIBW $7/60/00 ££200-H1
NI ‘SLATONOD TI¥D INO 89510
Ir'87L'p.T  1(BIOL JopudA
N b/61/%0 $2/61/%0 E 3| qefed XeL [00yds |e307 g 0T0-506-5-10-7 2b'82L'0/1 N3 XeL 97y 1
AT XeL $7°y v2/61/%0 862007
NOILVDONQ3 40 Quv0g 3iv9 NVID0 £TST0
00°00T *[B30L JOpU3A
N YU/81/%0 2/60/%0 Y UoLrednpIgbutute.s dafo|du3 g $02-00T-€4-10-7  00° 00T sang diysJaquaw AL1eaA yz07 1
sang diys.aquan ALJesA 1207 $2/60/40 6/200-b7
J0SSY S,390nC AINAOD N3O0 T/8T0
187090 1[210L JOpUIA
£8°090'y
N Y2/6T/¥0 $2/61/%0 ¥ Se9 [RJnjeN g pLT-T08-55-20- T9TESE T 1LLds Jamds ¢
N b2/6T/40 v2/61/40 E Se9 [ednIeN g pL2-005-55-50-F £9°€SE'T 1L1ds J91eM ¢
N b2/6T/40 $2/61/40 ¥ SE9 [RJMIBN § 062-8Ep-T€-T0-7 2976561 SLLLg $e9 |ednieN T
SLL18 Sed [BIMIBN y7/6T/b0 96200-17
ONCN §LYIN
00°5¢¢ '[BI0L JOPUIA
N YINHZ9¢ b2/81/40 $2/60/%0 ¥ sasuadx3 aALIeISLULUDY § £12-001-02-T0-7 00" SE€ sang dLysaaquan y707 T
sang dLySJaquaK $207 ¥2/60/40 LL200-+2
SATLTTVAIDINOW 40 3N9v3T N 00FIN
{2x3 3ILOAUT 31e( 9180 3380 U3 NY/Ie3S uoLydLidsag odAL 10y Junoddy abueyd 3unouy uoL1dL13S3Q WAl
6601 PLOAMD  pad 1sdld adAL 0d  17RJIU0D uol1dLdsaa 21eA 0d  # Od
JWEN § JOpUBA
aleN JopuaA Ag 1SL7 || L8 W /01

¢ 10N abed LYY NY3D0 40 HONOYOE b207 ‘6T LLady



000 »Junowy pLoA [eloL wm.gmrmmm L Junouy ISL7 [e10L ¢ JSWe1I 3uULY '0°d [eioL TE :SJ43pdQ aseydInd |2l0L
8y EpL's :|PI0L JOpUIA
8y EhL't
N T-00°010¢ Y2/8T/%0 ¥2/10/%0 L YIINIONT SaDLAJBS [BUOLSSBJO0d g T22-S9T-02-10-¥  00°8¢Y Juawabeuew ute|d poold ¢
N 5-00"697¢€¢ Y2/81/40 $2/10/%0 ¥ Buttasutbu3 g £0€-005-55-50-F 86°/b0'S J03URD |3y J3laW JATEM 7
N 1-00°8T0%2 Y2/81/%0 v2/T0/%0 d Y3INIONT SIJLAJBS [BUOLSS3L0Ud § 122-991-02-10-  0§°L8¢ [eJ3URY-53ILAIBS BuLauLbu3 1
SILAIBS BULIBULBUT $7/T0/0 $5200-v7
ButsaauLbul Jas|) ueA  OOTONVA
e 7Tl 112101 JOpusA
141!
N Y2/6T/%0 ¥2/61/%0 i auoyda |3l g TL2-T05-55-L0-v  vb L€ 1L1ds Jamas ¢
N bZ/6T/%0 ¥2/6T/40 L auoydayal g £52-00S-95-S0-v v L€ 1Lds Jatem 7
N b2/6T/%0 v2/61/%0 4 auoydajal g TVE-LEV-TE-T0- Sb' LS Xed -|[1g auoyd A[YIUoW T
, Xed -| |18 3U0yd ALYIUOW ¥Z/6T/0 L6200-47
TLONLIS  SHOTS
00°009 +{BI0L JOpudA
N L0710 b2/91/%0 v2/50/%0 L SNO3UE| [3ISLW ¢ 66¢-00£-92-10-v  00°009 9dueuauLen/buLIol Luow T
UOL| LABd 3AY POOMP| LM ¥7/50/¥0 $9200-+7
"ONI “SNOLLNIOS ALT¥NDIS JUOHS 890¢S
12x3 L0AUT  9JeQ  1BQ 91BQ JUT YY/3RIS uoL3dLudsag adAL 100y qunoddy abuey) unowy uoL1d1L4253Q WeIT
660T PLOAMY  pAdY  3SJLd 3dAL 0d 19RJIU0D uoLldLidsad 93ed o4 # 0d
WeN # JOpUIA
alleN JopusA Ag 1SL7 ([ L8 WY /501
g :oN abed 31¥9 V320 40 HONO¥od $207 ‘6T LLudy



800"t 000 00°0 8/°0/2'122 00°0 8.°0/2'112 SSpund |1V Jo [Bl0L

18°99S 00°0 000 18°9%S 000 18°9%S ST-4 1SMYL TVID3dS
69°€2¢'¢ 000 000 69°€z¢'e 00°0 69°€2¢'¢ 20-3 135008 ONN4 LNVYD
B98¢ 00°0 00°0 6v'98€"S 00°0 6v'98¢ 'S b0-d SINTWIAQYAWI TWLIAVD TvHINID
00°212'902 00°0 00°0 00°212'907 00°0 00" 212907 +[B30L JB9A

{580y 00°0 00°0 {580y 00°0 5°¢0y L0-1 139008 ALITILN Y¥3M3S
99°¢0¢'S 00°0 00°0 99°€0% 'S 00°0 99°€0b S S0-t 139009 INILYYIdO ¥3LvM
28109961 00°0 00°0 {8°¥09"961 00°0 28°%09 961 10-v 139008 aNnd INIWHND
6/'708'S 00°0 00°0 6/°108 00'0 67708 10-¢ 1390ng QNN LNWEM
[BI0L [B20L /9 {BIOL anuaA®y  |ejof 13Bpng  pyoH 1ebpng pAdY 13bpng pun4 uot3dLaasaq pung

pund-Jeas Ag s|elol

/ 0N abed

dleN Jopusa Ag 1SLT [[18
31¥9 NVD0 40 HONOYOR

WY /40T
207 6T LLddv



Borough of Ocean Gate
Bill List
Processed Payments

Total Of All Funds $221,270.78
FP Mailing Solutions (Postage) $3,291.00
NJMVC (Titles for Hummers) $120.00
State of NJ- Water $170.95
4/11 Payroll $76,928.65
State of NJ Pensions&Benefits $51,053.07
State of NJ Pensions&Benefits-Annual Employer Appropiations $423,860.00




